A by-law to authorize the execution of a
Payment-in-Lieu of Parking Agreement between
Indwell Community Homes
and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga
(FA31 24-3 W2)

WHEREAS Indwell Community Homes has submitted a Payment-in-Lieu of Parking Agreement outlining requirements for lands under application FA31 24-3 W2 at 1639 Lakeshore Road West and described as Part of Lot 28, Concession 2, South of Dundas Street, City of Mississauga;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT the Payment-in-Lieu of Parking Agreement made between Indwell Community Homes and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga for the lands situated at 1639 Lakeshore Road West, Part of Lot 28, Concession 2, South of Dundas Street be executed by the Commissioner, Planning and Building Department and the Clerk and the Corporate Seal affixed thereto, together with any other documents required to give full force and effect to the Payment-in-Lieu of Parking Agreement.

ENACTED and PASSED this	day of	2024
Approved by Legal Services City Solicitor City of Mississauga		
KABI		MAYOF
Katie Pfaff		
Date: October 21, 2024		CLER
File: FA 31 34 01		CLER